## RM OF BLAINE LAKE No. 434

Saskatchewan

Office of the Administrator PO Box 38, 118 Main Street, Blaine Lake, SK, SOJ 0J0 Ph: (306) 497-2282 Fax: (306) 497-2423 Email: rm434@sasktel.net

Dear RM Ratepayers and Residents:

At the Regular Meeting of the Council of the Rural Municipality of Blaine Lake #434 which was held in the RM's Municipal Office, at 118 Main Street, on Tuesday, November 17, 2020, the following motions were made:

Res#591/20CHUDSKOV: That the Council of the RM of Blaine Lake #434 directs the<br/>Dispatcher to direct Grader Operators to clear snow in laneways and<br/>yard accesses, with one pass in/out during snow clearing of RM roads,<br/>provided a waiver is completed with the RM office; any additional work<br/>needed will require a custom work request and custom rates will apply.**XARD ACCESSCHUDSKOV:** That the Council of the RM of Blaine Lake #434 directs the<br/>Dispatcher to direct Grader Operators to clear snow in laneways and<br/>yard accesses, with one pass in/out during snow clearing of RM roads,<br/>provided a waiver is completed with the RM office; any additional work<br/>needed will require a custom work request and custom rates will apply.

Res#592/20CHUDSKOV: That the Council of the RM of Blaine Lake #434 directsSNOWAdministration to provide one (1) free snow clearing per season, up toCLEARINGfifteen (15) minutes, per occupied residential yard site, inclusive withRESIDENCESlaneway/yard access clearing, provided a waiver is completed with theRM office; any additional work needed will require a custom workrequest and custom rates will apply.

## CARRIED

If you are interested in this opportunity, please visit the office to complete your waiver, or if you would like to utilize contactless service, the waiver is available online and you can email, fax or drop it in our mail slot at the office. Contact options are available for you above.

Waiver: https://rmofblainelake434.ca/pdfs/forms/2020-2021-Custom-Work-Waiver.pdf

On behalf of your Reeve and Council,

Thank you and best regards,

Jennífer Gutknecht Chief Administrative Officer